DEPARTMENT C	OF COMMER	CE
Patent and T	Frademark Off	ice

1-31-92	RECORI		Patent and Traden	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trau	102203774	locuments or copy thereof.	•
1. Name and Address of Conveying Party	(ies):	2. Name and Address or		
Antonio V. Bacarella 15712 Havenrock Circle	/20/20	Name:	Northrop Grumman Corporation	n
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas 75248 Individual Citizenship: United States o	of America	Internal Address:		OT 4
·		Street Address:	1840 Century Park East	s. 192/
Additional name(s) of conveying party(X_ Yes No	(ies) attached?	City:	Los Angeles	/22/
		State:	California Zip: 90067	10,7
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Nam	e		
Other		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	Yes X	No
Execution Date: 15 August 2002; 15 August	st, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together	er(s): with a new application	on, the execution date of the application	on is: 15 August 2002; 15 Augus	t, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
10/22	1924	Additional Numb	ers Yes X	No
Name and address of party to whom condocument should be mailed to:	rrespondence concer	ming 6. Total number of applic	cation and patents involved: One	
document should be maried to.		7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.	41): \$40.00	
Name: Terry J. Stalford Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS		X Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Aven		1 	to be charged to deposit account	
City: Dallas State: Texas	Zip 75201-29	980 8. Deposit Account Num	ber:	
0.40		No. 02-0384 of Baker		t account)
	DO.1	NOT USE THIS SPACE	y of this page it paying of deposi	
	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	, the foregoing inforr	mation is true and correct and any atto	ached copy is a true copy of the o	riginal
document.	, 0	^	1	
Keiko Ichiye	Kalao	1 dana	bug 20, 2002	
Reg. No. 45,460	Signature		Date	
		Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet	4
		1 0		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do	not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with requir				
	Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks		
		Box Assignments		
		ashington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample correviewing the document and gathering the burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Ti	e data needed, and co rademark Office, Of	ompleting and reviewing the sample of fice of Information Systems, PK2-10	cover sheet. Send comments reg 000C, Washington, D.C. 20231,	garding this
Office of Management and Budget, Paperv	work Reduction Proje	ect, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2	20503	

08/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000299 10224924

01 FC:581

PATENT

Attorney's Docket: 019937.0411 (ET 01-09)

Page 2 of 2

FORM PTO-1595 ATTACHMENT

1. Name of Conveying Parties - Continued - ALL INDIVIDUALS

Timothy E. Ostromek 2408 Blue Cypress Drive Richardson, Collin County, Texas 75082 Citizenship: United States of America

654367.1

PATENT REEL: 013220 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned joint inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in *METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR GENERATING AN IMAGE HAVING MULTIPLE HUES*, described in an application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on the date as stated below;

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Assignor's obligations to Assignee, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priorityconferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that at the time of making the improvements herein identified, Assignor was under an obligation to assign to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements;

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives shall have the right to hold and enjoy for its and their own use and benefit, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent shall or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and completely as the same might or could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to Assignor respecting

DAL01:654336.1

RECORDED: 08/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013220 FRAME: 0157